502264036 03/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCFoster LLC	02/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RIVS.com, Inc.	
Street Address:	112 S. Sangamon #303	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60607	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8112365

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 319-334-3704

Email: beddy@robertseddylange.com

Correspondent Name: Brian C. Eddy

Address Line 1: 2349 Jamestown Ave., Suite #4
Address Line 4: Independence, IOWA 50644

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian C. Eddy

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 81

PATENT REEL: 029975 FRAME: 0903

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, SCFoster LLC., a Delaware limited liability corporation having a principal place of business at 2 Penns Way, STE 305, New Castle, Delaware 19720 and its Affiliates (collectively "ASSIGNOR"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, River com, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to:

> Patent Number 8,112,365, filed with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on December 19th, 2008, with an Application Number 12/339,299, with the Title, System and method for online employment recruiting and evaluation. Patent awarded on February 7th, 2012,

as well as the right to claim priority based on the applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all rights of actions for past infringement thereof including the right to recover damages for said infringement subject to pre-existing rights of others.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal 22 day of February 2013.

SCFOSTER, LLC.

(Signature of ASSIGNOR)

Scott C. Foster

President

STATE OF <u>Pelamane</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>New Castle</u>;

On this 22 day of Feb Lucy, 2013, before me personally appeared to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SAKSHI B SIBAL Notary Public State of Delaware

RECORDED: 03/12/2013

PATENT REEL: 029975 FRAME: 0904

Lahshi Liba